
Arbre ascendant
7 générations

Lundi 1 juillet 2024 09:52

RIVIÈRE François °1838

RIVIÈRE François °1813 +1864

HOARAU Catherine °1810 +1849

RIVIÈRE Edmond °1789 +~1860

HOARAU Marie °1795

HOARAU Arsicle °1775 +1814

HOARAU Catherine °~1780 +1841

RIVIÈRE Antoine °1755 +1832

PAYET Françoise °1752 +1834

HOARAU François °~1765 +1850

PAYET Marie °1770 +~1851

HOARAU Charles °1741 +1820

MONDON Marie °1752 +1787

HOARAU Pierre °1743 +1803

TÉCHER Anne °1737 +1796

RIVIÈRE François °1731 +1775

TOUCHARD Geneviève °1731 +/1781

PAYET Etienne °1719 +1768

LAURET Félix °1732 +1818

HOARAU Etienne °1732 +1805

TOUCHARD Marie °1732 +1817

PAYET Pierre °1751 +1842

RIVIÈRE Marie °~1753 +1843

HOARAU Jean °1706 +1782

NOËL Marie °1706 +1792

HOARAU Noël °1709 +~1763

FONTAINE Brigitte °1714 +1759

NATIVEL François °1701 +~1776

HEROS Marguerite °1707 +1787

RIVIÈRE François °1699 +1772
RIVIÈRE François °~1647 +1702

HEROS Thérèse °~1671 +1729

GRONDIN Marie °1696 +1767
GRONDIN François °~1670 +1747

ARNOULD Jeanne °1677 +1729

TOUCHARD Antoine °1709 +1791
DESFORGES BOUCHER An °~1681 +1725

TOUCHARD Marie °1679 +1753

MOLLET Elisabeth °1710 +/1788
MOLLET Henry °1675 +1729

DALLEAU Geneviève °1680 +1729

PAYET Laurent °1685 +1729
PAYET Antoine °1637 +1710

SIARANE-CHEVANNES Lo °~1645 +1705

HOARAU Marie °1694 +1729
HOARAU Etienne °1670 +1729

DENNEMONT Geneviève °1673 +1700

LAURET Pierre °1696 +1776
LAURET Saint °~1642 +1720

VICENTE Félicie °~1663 +1698

OLIVIER Marie °~1701 +1776

HOARAU Noël °1709 +~1763
HOARAU Etienne °1670 +1729

PAYET Ursule °1687 +1748

FONTAINE Brigitte °1714 +1759
FONTAINE Jean °1676 +1723

NATIVEL Antoinette °~1676 +1739

TOUCHARD Antoine °1709 +1791
DESFORGES BOUCHER An °~1681 +1725

TOUCHARD Marie °1679 +1753

MOLLET Elisabeth °1710 +/1788
MOLLET Henry °1675 +1729

DALLEAU Geneviève °1680 +1729

PAYET Etienne °1719 +1768
PAYET Laurent °1685 +1729

HOARAU Marie °1694 +1729

LAURET Félix °1732 +1818
LAURET Pierre °1696 +1776

OLIVIER Marie °~1701 +1776

RIVIÈRE Pierre °1722 +1785
RIVIÈRE François °1699 +1772

MUSSARD Thérèze °1693 +1729

HOARAU Marie °~1727 +1805
HOARAU Etienne °~1688 +1729

PAYET Barbe °~1694 +/1777

HOARAU Etienne °1670 +1729
HOARAU René °~1640 +1706

BAUDE Marie °1654 +~1688

PAYET Ursule °1687 +1748
PAYET Antoine °1637 +1710

SIARANE-CHEVANNES Lo °~1645 +1705

NOËL Pierre °~1674 +1732

LAURET Marie °1680 +1747
LAURET Saint °~1642 +1720

VICENTE Félicie °~1663 +1698

HOARAU Etienne °1670 +1729
HOARAU René °~1640 +1706

BAUDE Marie °1654 +~1688

PAYET Ursule °1687 +1748
PAYET Antoine °1637 +1710

SIARANE-CHEVANNES Lo °~1645 +1705

FONTAINE Jean °1676 +1723
FONTAINE Jacques °~1640 +~1704

SANNE Marie °~1649 +1709

NATIVEL Antoinette °~1676 +1739
NATIVEL Pierre °~1638 +1701

SOLO Thérèse °~1651 +~1733

NATIVEL François °~1674 +1706
NATIVEL Pierre °~1638 +1701

SOLO Thérèse °~1651 +~1733

DALLEAU Geneviève °1680 +1729
DALLEAU Julien °~1651 +1712

DES ROSAIRES Domingu +1688

HEROS Thérèse °~1671 +1729
HEROS Germain °~1640 +1675


